

Council Procedure Amendment Bylaw No.3746, 2020

ADOPTED

,2020

PURPOSE

This bylaw sets out to amend Council Procedure Bylaw No. 3277, 2007.

The Council of the City of Campbell River enacts as follows:

			/ A D	itl	
$\mathbf{D} \mathbf{\Lambda}$	RT:	1 •		1 t l	
IF A		ь.	1		

1.1 This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as Council Procedure Amendment Bylaw No. 3746. 2020.

PART 2: Amendments

2.1 Council Procedure Bylav	w No. 3277, 2007 is here	by amended by:
-----------------------------	--------------------------	----------------

- a) Deleting section 8(2) in its entirety;
- **b**) Replacing section 8(3) with the following:

All members of Council may participate at a Council meeting under s.8(1)(a).

READ THE FIRST TIME this		day of		2020		
READ THE SECOND TIME this		day of		2020		
READ THE THIRD TIME this		day of		2020		
ADOPTED this		day of		2020		
Signed by the Mayor and City Clerk this		day of		2020		
		Andy Adams, MAYOR				
	Elle Brovold, CORPORATE OFFICER					